EXPLODED DRAWING "

LS13000A-E/
DC105S-13DJF
20190327

R 116
s~ 13710

Alp
118
3 29 2
Vo \

el Nl

_/ :
_\ \ )

e (o
/@
K > & = o

)
A

i
NN

[ 3
H\
=

>
)



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

PART LIST LS13000A-E/DC105S-13DJF

20190327
POS DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 Motor Gul6 1
2 flat key A8X40
3 |coupling GU13 (straight) 1
4 elastic assembly 1
5 |coupling GU13 (cone) 1
6 Inner-hex screw M10X20 6
7 Self-locking nut M10 33
8 coupling cover 1
9 Flat washer 10 16
10 |Inner-hex screw M10X35 4
11 [pump GU13B 1
12 |elbow GU13 2
13 |Spring washer 8 8
14 |screw 4
15 |nut 2
16 |Steel tube 1
17 |connector (side) 1
18 |oil seal O-ring 2
20 |valve 1
21 |Flat washer 8 33
22 |Self-locking nut M8 22
23 [screw 2
25 |washer 1
26 |elbow 1
27 |Qil pipe 700B 1
28 |bolt 6
29 |plate 1
30 |elbow 2
31 |hoop 32 4
32 |high pressure Rubber hose $19 0,58
33 |zinc plate 1
34 |nut 4
35 |zinc plate 1
36 |zinc pin 1
37 |screw 2




38 |nut 5
39 |handle cover 2
40 [handle-left 1
41  [flat washer 3
42 |clip 2
43  [flat washer 6
44  |hose cover 1
45  |high pressure Rubber hose $19 0,16
46 |bolt 4
47  |spring washer 10 12
48 |valve 1
49 |elbow 1
50 |Oil pipe 1350B 1
51 |chain 0,55
52 |Oil tube 13208 1
53 |elbow 1
54  |elbow 1
55 |pin 1
56 |clip 1
57 |elbow 1
58 |log supoort-left 1
59 |hook 1
60 |clip 2
61 |pin 1
62 |[circlip washer 2
63 |wheel 2
72 |screw 1
73 |flat washer 1
74  |nut 1
78 |clip 1
84  |washer 4
85 |screw 2
86 |screw 1
87 [filter 1
88 |oil seal O-ring 1
89 |washer 1
90 |elbow 1
92 |pin 2




93 |pin 2
94 |screw 13
95 |oil lever 1
96 |oil seal O-ring 1
97 |main frame 1
98 [hanle-right 1
99 |nut 1
100 |hoop 32 3
101 |hoop 25 1
102 |hydraulic cylinder 1
103 |nut 7
104 |nut 6
105 (bolt 2
106 |flat washer 1
107 |bolt 1
108 |knife 1
109 |[screw 2
110 |[screw 6
111 |guide-real 2
112 |guide-front 2
113 |spring 1
114 |connecting shackle 0.5X2
115 [handle cover 1
116 |hook 1
117 |plate 1
118 |[spring 1
119 |flat washer 8
120 |bolt 3
121 |hook 1
122 |connecting shackle 0,8
123 |tooth plate 1
124 |liftting 1
125 |zincrod 1
126 |bolt 1
127 |connecting plate-long 1
128 |connecting plate-short 1
129 |stroke rod 1
130 (pin 1




131 |bush 1
132 (bolt 1
133 [limitation 1
134 |bush 1
135 |circlip 3
136 |plug 1




